Oregon Case Detail

Court

Multnomah Circuit

Case Type
Number

070404030 Civil

Court Contract

Case Participants

Name

HUNT LAWRENCE B
WINDERMERE & CRONIN & CAPLAN R
JONES_ EDWARD_ J.
DENNIS ELLIOTT
PROMETHEUS HOUSING GROUP LLC_
HON TIMOTHY ALEXANDER
ADAMS RODNEY C

MOSSER ROGER A

ADAMS RODNEY C

HAGAN STEPHEN J
TIMOTHY ALEXANDER
NESTE LARS E

KELLY GLORIA

NESTE LARS E

KELLY STEVE

NESTE LARS E

ELLIOTT DENNIS H
PRICHARD JAMES CLARK
CAHN, BRUCE H.
GOLDSTEIN AARON D

Event Summary

Date ID Event

04/11/07 1 Complaint

04/12/07 2 Arbitration Eligible
04/19/07 3 Affidavit of Service
04/19/07 4 Affidavit of Mailing
04/19/07 5 Affidavit of Service

Date Starting Status
Filed Instrument
04/11/07 Complaint Closed
Inactive
Role Address

Attorney - Plaintiff
Defendant

Judge

Impartial

Plaintiff

Impartial

Attorney - Defendant
Defendant

Attorney - Defendant
Defendant

Impartial

Attorney - Defendant
Defendant

Attorney - Defendant
Defendant

Attorney - Defendant
Attorney - Impartial
Attorney - Plaintiff
Attorney - Plaintiff

Attorney - Plaintiff

Related Event
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04/19/07
04/27/07
04/27/07
06/07/07
06/11/07
06/15/07
06/15/07
06/15/07
06/15/07
06/18/07
06/18/07
07/13/07
07/17/07
07/17/07
07/17/07
07/17/07
09/11/07
10/02/07
10/03/07
10/09/07
10/09/07
10/09/07

10/09/07
10/22/07
10/22/07
10/23/07
11/01/07
11/05/07
11/13/07
11/16/07
11/16/07

12/13/07
01/04/08

28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

37
38

Affidavit of Service
Affidavit of Service
Affidavit of Service
Affidavit

Answer Affirmative Defense
Answer Affirmative Defense
Certificate of Service
Answer Affirmative Defense
Certificate of Service

Order Transfer Case to Arbitr
Notice Printed

Request

Arbitration Response

Notice Appt Arbitrator
Notice Printed

Hearing Arbitration

Answer Affirmative Defense
Order Waiving 49 Day Rule
Hearing Arbitration

Motion

Memorandum at Law

Certificate

Certificate

Reply

Reply

Answer Affirmative Defense
Reply

Order

Complaint Amended

Letter

Hearing Status Check

Hearing Status Check

Motion Continuance

Event 11

Event 16

Event 20

Event 18

Event 23

Event 25

Event 25
Event 26

Event 2
Event 35
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01/04/08
01/09/08
01/09/08

03/13/08
03/18/08
05/05/08
05/05/08
05/29/08
06/09/08
06/09/08
06/17/08
06/20/08
06/23/08

39
40
41

42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

Affidavit of Counsel
Order Waiving 49 Day Rule

Hearing Arbitration

Response

Notice Substitution of Atty
Hearing Arbitration

Arbitration Award

Notice Dismissal

Notice Dism Want of Prosecution
Notice Printed

Judgment Dismissal General
Closed

Notice Entry of Judgment

Judgment Summary

Date

Jgmt #

Judgment Status

Event 38

Event 38
Event 39
Event 40

Event 48

Event 51

Status Date
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