Oregon Case Detail 7/6/10 3:16 PM

<u>Court</u>	<u>Case</u> <u>Number</u>	<u>Type</u>	<u>Date</u> <u>Filed</u>	Starting Instrument	<u>Status</u>
Multnomah Circuit Court	070404030	Civil Contract	04/11/07	Complaint	Closed Inactive

Case Participants

Address Name Role **HUNT LAWRENCE B** Attorney - Plaintiff WINDERMERE & CRONIN & CAPLAN R Defendant JONES_ EDWARD_ J. Judge **DENNIS ELLIOTT Impartial** PROMETHEUS HOUSING GROUP LLC_ **Plaintiff** HON TIMOTHY ALEXANDER **Impartial** ADAMS RODNEY C Attorney - Defendant MOSSER ROGER A Defendant ADAMS RODNEY C Attorney - Defendant HAGAN STEPHEN J Defendant TIMOTHY ALEXANDER **Impartial NESTE LARS E** Attorney - Defendant Defendant KELLY GLORIA NESTE LARS E Attorney - Defendant **KELLY STEVE** Defendant NESTE LARS E Attorney - Defendant ELLIOTT DENNIS H Attorney - Impartial PRICHARD JAMES CLARK Attorney - Plaintiff CAHN, BRUCE H. Attorney - Plaintiff GOLDSTEIN AARON D Attorney - Plaintiff

Event Summary

<u>Date</u>	<u>ID</u>	<u>Event</u>	Related Event
04/11/07	1	Complaint	
04/12/07	2	Arbitration Eligible	
04/19/07	3	Affidavit of Service	
04/19/07	4	Affidavit of Mailing	
04/19/07	5	Affidavit of Service	

Oregon Case Detail 7/6/10 3:16 PM

04/19/07	6	Affidavit of Service	
04/27/07	7	Affidavit of Service	
04/27/07	8	Affidavit of Service	
06/07/07	9	Affidavit	
06/11/07	10	Answer Affirmative Defense	
06/15/07	11	Answer Affirmative Defense	
06/15/07	12	Certificate of Service	Event 11
06/15/07	13	Answer Affirmative Defense	
06/15/07	14	Certificate of Service	
06/18/07	15	Order Transfer Case to Arbitr	Event 16
06/18/07	16	Notice Printed	
07/13/07	17	Request	
07/17/07	18	Arbitration Response	
07/17/07	19	Notice Appt Arbitrator	Event 20
07/17/07	20	Notice Printed	
07/17/07	21	Hearing Arbitration	Event 18
09/11/07	22	Answer Affirmative Defense	
10/02/07	23	Order Waiving 49 Day Rule	
10/03/07	24	Hearing Arbitration	Event 23
10/09/07	25	Motion	
10/09/07	26	Memorandum at Law	Event 25
10/09/07	27	Certificate	Event 25 Event 26
10/09/07	28	Certificate	
10/22/07	29	Reply	
10/22/07	30	Reply	
10/23/07	31	Answer Affirmative Defense	
11/01/07	32	Reply	
11/05/07	33	Order	
11/13/07	34	Complaint Amended	
11/16/07	35	Letter	
11/16/07	36	Hearing Status Check	Event 2 Event 35
12/13/07	37	Hearing Status Check	
01/04/08	38	Motion Continuance	

Oregon Case Detail 7/6/10 3:16 PM

Status

Status Date

01/04/08	39	Affidavit of Counsel	Event 38
01/09/08	40	Order Waiving 49 Day Rule	
01/09/08	41	Hearing Arbitration	Event 38 Event 39 Event 40
03/13/08	42	Response	
03/18/08	43	Notice Substitution of Atty	
05/05/08	44	Hearing Arbitration	
05/05/08	45	Arbitration Award	
05/29/08	46	Notice Dismissal	
06/09/08	47	Notice Dism Want of Prosecution	Event 48
06/09/08	48	Notice Printed	
06/17/08	49	Judgment Dismissal General	Event 51
06/20/08	50	Closed	
06/23/08	51	Notice Entry of Judgment	

<u>Judgment</u>

Judgment Summary

<u>Date</u>

Jgmt #